TALAL NIZAMEDDIN

Russia and thé
Middle East

Towards a New Fo'réz;gn Policy

HURST & COMPANY, LONDON



CONTENTS -

Acknoivledgemerits

Chapters

1.

Introduction: the making of a national foreign

policy

Soviet interests and the Middle East: competition
and co-existence

Russia and the Middle East: setting the parameters

- Note on sources

The Soviet Union and the Middle East,
1945-1985: opportunities and limitations

Stalin and the bipolar world

Khrushchev broadens Moscow’s horizons
‘Brezhnev: consolidation leads to stagnation
Reorientation after split with Egypt

" The military dimension

Conclusion: failure outweighs success

Gorbachev’s New Thinking: the transition
period

Redefining alliances and threats

Israel and New Thinking

The’ Soviet Union and its Arab ‘allies’

Gorbachey and pro- Westem states

Moscow and. the Iran-Iraq dilemma

The consequences of New Thinking

Problem's,-debates, ideas: forming a national
foreign policy under Yeltsin

The end of the USSR

page iii

16
17
20
25
33
38
40

44
47
47
51
55
58
64

71
72



\

Contents

Yeltsin and the West

Russia’s redefinition of the Middle East.
Debates, reforms and the Middle East
Conclusion: Primakov hones a national policy

Russian-Israeli relations: facing the inevitable

Problems of the past in Soviet-Israeli diplomatic relations
Attitudes and perceptions

Russian national interests and Israel

The Middle East peace process

Obstacles in Russian-Israeli relations

Primakov and Israel

The importance of trade relations

Conclusion: between optimism and realism

Russia and Israel’s neighbours: 4 new basis
of relations

The decline of Soviet influence

Russia and the PLO: a friendship without commitments
Russia, Jordan and the triumph of realism

Russian relations with Syria and Lebanon: the old and

" the new

Conclusion: a balanced poltcy

Saudi Arabia and Iraq: Russia between new
friends and old allies

Saudi Arabia and the USSR

Russia and Saudi Arabia: failed expectations
Iraq: an old friend with many enemies
Russian-Iraqi relations: establishing a new

" framework

Conclusion: squaring the Gulf circle
Russia, Turkey and Iran: a regidnal
power game

Post-Second World War relations with Iran and Turkey
Soviet relations with Iran (1970-91)

74
78
83
99

108

108
111
113
116
122
128-
137
139

- 145

146
147
156

160
176

184

185
190
197

202
213

220

221
223



Contents

The Soviet Union and Turkey to 1991

. Russia and Turkey: diplomacy and trade on
separate tracks
Russia and Iran
A new dimension: Central Asia and the Caucasus
Conclusion: -balancing regional -interess

‘9. Conclusion

- Retrospective overview
Gorbachev’s foreign policy overhaul
A new chapter in foreign policy making
National interests and the Middle East
The grey lines of Russia’s policy

Bibliography
Index

vil
226

228
233
240
248

254

255
258
260

265
269 -

273

286



