TALAL NIZAMEDDIN

Russia and the Middle East

Towards a New Foreign Policy

CONTENTS

Acknowledgements		
Ch	apters	
1.	Introduction: the making of a national foreign policy	1
	Soviet interests and the Middle East: competition	
	and co-existence	4
	Russia and the Middle East: setting the parameters	9
	Note on sources	12
2.	The Soviet Union and the Middle East,	
	1945-1985: opportunities and limitations	16
	Stalin and the bipolar world	17
	Khrushchev broadens Moscow's horizons	20
	Brezhnev: consolidation leads to stagnation	-25
	Reorientation after split with Egypt	33
	The military dimension	38
	Conclusion: failure outweighs success	40
3.	Gorbachev's New Thinking: the transition	
	period	44
	Redefining alliances and threats	47
	Israel and New Thinking	47
	The Soviet Union and its Arab 'allies'	51
	Gorbachev and pro-Western states	55
	Moscow and the Iran-Iraq dilemma	58
	The consequences of New Thinking	64
4.	Problems, debates, ideas: forming a national	
	foreign policy under Yeltsin	71
	The end of the USSR	· 72

	Yeltsin and the West	74
	Russia's redefinition of the Middle East.	78
	Debates, reforms and the Middle East	83
	Conclusion: Primakov hones a national policy	99
5.	Russian-Israeli relations: facing the inevitable	108
•	Problems of the past in Soviet-Israeli diplomatic relations	108
	Attitudes and perceptions	111
	Russian national interests and Israel	113
	The Middle East peace process	116
	Obstacles in Russian-Israeli relations	122
	Primakov and Israel	128
	The importance of trade relations	137
	Conclusion: between optimism and realism	139
6.	Russia and Israel's neighbours: á new basis	
	of relations	- 145
•	The decline of Soviet influence	146
	Russia and the PLO: a friendship without commitments	147
	Russia, Jordan and the triumph of realism	156
	Russian relations with Syria and Lebanon: the old and	
•	the new	160
	Conclusion: a balanced policy	176
7.	Saudi Arabia and Iraq: Russia between new	•
	friends and old allies	184
	Saudi Arabia and the USSR	185
	Russia and Saudi Arabia: failed expectations	190
	Iraq: an old friend with many enemies	197
	Russian-Iraqi relations: establishing a new	
•	framework	202
	Conclusion: squaring the Gulf circle	213
8.	Russia, Turkey and Iran: a regional	
	power game	220
	Post-Second World War relations with Iran and Turkey	. 221
•	Soviet relations with Iran (1970-91)	223

	Contents	vii
	The Soviet Union and Turkey to 1991	226
	Russia and Turkey: diplomacy and trade on	
	separate tracks	228
	Russia and Iran	233
	A new dimension: Central Asia and the Caucasus	· 240
	Conclusion: balancing regional interests	248
9.	Conclusion .	254
	Retrospective overview	255
	Gorbachev's foreign policy overhaul	258
	A new chapter in foreign policy making	260
	National interests and the Middle East	265
	The grey lines of Russia's policy	269
Bibliography		273
Ind	9	286

.

. ·

.

.